No. C 107359

Return to:

SECRETARY OF STATE
700 WEST JEFFERSON
PO BOX 83720

BOISE, ID 83720-0080

NO FILING FEE IF

RECEIVED BY DUE DATE

Due no later than Aug 31, 2008
Annual Report Form

2. Registered Agent and Address (NO PO BOX)

1. Mailing Address: Correct in this box if needed.

MCKESSON CORPORATION
KAREN M. PINEDA

ONE POST STREET

35TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

PRENTICE-HALL CORP SYSTEM

1401 SHORELINE DR STE 2
BOISE ID 83702

3. New Registered Agent Sign

ature:*

4. Corporations: Enter Names and Business Addresses of President, Secretary, and Directors. Treasurer (optional).

Office Held Name Street or PO Address
PRESIDENT JOHN H HAMMERGREN ONE POST STREET
SECRETARY LAUREEN E SEEGER ONE POST STREET
DIRECTOR HAMMERGREN H JOHN ONE POST STREET
DIRECTOR WAYNE A BUDD EXCHANGE PLACE 53 STATE STREET
LONDA BAY CAPITAL 660 ALABAMA
DIRECTOR ALTON F IRBY STREET
THERAGENICS CORPORATION 5203
DIRECTOR M CHRISTINE JACOBS BRISTOL INDUSTRILA WAY
DIRECTOR MARIE L KNOWLES 511 ARROYO SQUARE
DIRECTOR DAVID M LAWRENCE P.O. BOX 67
DIRECTOR JAMES V NAPIER 3355 LENOX ROAD SUITE 750
DIRECTOR JANE E SHAW ONE LARCH DRIVE

City State
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
BOSTON

SAN FRANCISCO

BUFORD

SOUTH
PASADENA
GEYSERVILLE
ATLANTA
ATHERTON

222 2 & 2 2299

Country
USA
USA
USA
USA

USA
USA

USA

USA
USA
USA

Postal Code
94104
94104
94104
02109

94110

30518

90803

95441
30326
94027

5. Organized Under the Laws of:

DE
C 107359

6. Annual Report must be signed.*
Signature: Melissa Wu
Name (type or print): Melissa Wu

Date: 08/27/2008
Title: Assistant Secreta

ry

Processed 08/27/2008

* Electronically provided signatures are accepted as original signatures.




