No. C 107359		Annual Report Form 1. Mailing Address: Correct in this box if needed. MCKESSON CORPORATION KAREN M. PINEDA ONE POST STREET		2. Registered Agent and Address (NO PO BOX) PRENTICE-HALL CORP SYSTEM 1401 SHORELINE DR STE 2 BOISE ID 83702 3. New Registered Agent Signature:*			
Return to: SECRETARY OF STATE 700 WEST JEFFERSON PO BOX 83720 BOISE, ID 83720-0080 NO FILING FEE IF RECEIVED BY DUE DATE							
		4. Corporations: Enter Na	ames and Busin	ess Addresses of Preside	nt, Secretary, and Directors. Treasurer (optional).	
Office Held	Name		Street or PO Address	City	State	Country	Postal Code
PRESIDENT	JOHN H HAN	MMERGREN	ONE POST STREET	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	USA	94104
SECRETARY	LAUREEN E SEEGER		ONE POST STREET	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	USA	94104
DIRECTOR	HAMMERGRE	N H JOHN	ONE POST STREET	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	USA	94104
DIRECTOR	WAYNE A B	UDD	EXCHANGE PLACE 53 STATE STREET	BOSTON	MA	USA	02109
DIRECTOR	ALTON F IRBY		LONDA BAY CAPITAL 660 ALABAMA STREET	SAN FRANCISCO	CA	USA	94110
DIRECTOR	M CHRISTINE JACOBS		THERAGENICS CORPORATION 5203 BRISTOL INDUSTRILA WAY	BUFORD	GA	USA	30518
DIRECTOR	MARIE L KNOWLES		511 ARROYO SQUARE	SOUTH PASADENA	CA	USA	90803
DIRECTOR	DAVID M LAWRENCE		P.O. BOX 67	GEYSERVILLE	CA	USA	95441
DIRECTOR	JAMES V NAPIER		3355 LENOX ROAD SUITE 750	ATLANTA	GA	USA	30326
DIRECTOR	JANE E SHAW		ONE LARCH DRIVE	ATHERTON	CA	USA	94027
5. Organized Under the Laws of:		6. Annual Report must be signed.*					
DE C 107359		Signature: Melissa Wu		Date: 08/27/2008			
		Name (type or print): Melissa Wu		Title: Assistant Secretary			
Processed 08/27/2008		* Electronically provided	ly provided signatures are accepted as original signatures.				